## Bath and North East Somerset Council

**SECTION 83(2) ENVIRONMENT ACT 1995** 

## THE KEYNSHAM HIGH STREET AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT REVOCATION ORDER 2024

The Bath and North East Somerset Council, in exercise of the powers conferred upon it by Section 83(2)(b) of the Environment Act 1995, hereby makes the following Order:

- 1. This Order shall revoke the Order known as 'The Keynsham High Street Air Quality Management Order 2010' in the area described as "An area, which extends north encompassing the facades of the buildings within the area on both sides of the road from the point where Temple Street meets the Town Hall car park access junction as far as and including the junction of Bristol Road with Old Vicarage Green, Bath Hill as far east as Back Lane, Charlton Road as far west as number 13 including the junction with Ashton Way and Station Road including the buildings on the west side of the bypass (for the purpose of identification only as shown outlined in red on the attached map)"
- 2. This Order shall come into force on the date of sealing and may be cited/referred to as The Keynsham High Street Air Quality Management Revocation Order 2024.

Given under the Common Seal of the Bath and North East Somerset Council

the  $^{20}$  day of  $_{June}$  2024.

THE COMMON SEAL of the

BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET COUNCIL

was hereunto affixed in the

presence of:-

Sealed By: Bath & North Somerset Council Sealed Time: 2024/06/20 | 13:37 BST

Mcki Scott

Authorised signatory